ARC FLASH SUITS

Issuer name: Oberon™

Issuer Address: 375 Faunce Corner Road, Unit E, North Dartmouth, MA 02747

Document #: USDCAFS - 1 (Revision 9.0)



Oberon is an ISO 9001-2015 registered company. The products listed below meet the requirements to achieve Level 2 Conformity as defined by ANSI/ISEA 125-2021 Standards.

- TCG™ Series Arc Flash Suits and Shields
- BSA™ Series Arc flash Suits and Shields
- LAN™ Series Arc Flash Suits and Shields
- CAT™ Series Arc Flash Suits and Shields

The products listed are tested in conformance with the following standards.

- ANSI/ISEA 125-21 "American National Standard for Conformity Assessment of Safety and Personal Protective Equipment."
- ANSI/ISEA 107-20 "American National Standard for High-Visibility Safety Apparel."
- ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-20 "American National Standard for Occupational and Educational Personal Eye and Face Protection Devices."
- ANSI/ISEA Z89.1-19 "American National Standard for Industrial Head Protection."
- ASTM F1506-22 "Standard performance specification for flame resistant and arc rated textile materials for wearing apparel for use by electrical workers exposed to momentary electric arc and related thermo hazards."
- ASTM F2621-22 "Standard Practice for Determining Response Characteristics and Design Integrity of Arc Rated Finished Products and Evaluating Other Products in an Electric Arc Exposure."
- ASTM F1930-23 "Standard test method for evaluation of flame-resistant clothing for protection against fire simulations using an instrumented manikin."
- ASTM F1959-24 "Standard test method for determining the arc rating of materials for clothing."
- ASTM F2178-23 "Standard test method for determining the arc rating for eye and face protective products.
- NFPA 70E-24 "Standard for Electrical Safety in the Workplace."
- CSA Z462-21 "National Standard of Canada for Workplace Electrical Safety."
- CSA Z94.1-20 "Industrial Protective Headwear Performance, Selection, Care, and Use."
- CSA Z96-22 "High Visibility Safety Apparel."

Zac Twight Vice President and General Manager Oberon™

Signature: Zac Turight

January 1, 2024 Date:

